STAGE IV WWW.HYSTER.COM
TECHNICAL GUIDE
H36-48XM(S)-12 SERIES
2 3
s
h1
h3
h7

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H40XM-12 H44XM-12 H48XM-12
1-3 Drive Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Load capacity, nominal (1) Q kg 40,000 44,000 48,000
1-6 Load center distance c1 mm 1,200 1,200 1,200
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 1,255 1,255 1,255
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 5,900 5,900 5,900
W
T.
2-1 Service weight (6) kg 50,120 52,350 55,150
2-2 Axle loading   with load, front / rear kg 85,070 5,050 90,730 5,620 96,740 6,410
2-3 Axle loading   without load, front / rear kg 28,730 21,390 28,755 23,595 29,135 26,015
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size, front (5) 18.00-25 40PR 18.00-25 40PR 18.00-25 40PR
3-3 Tyre size, rear 18.00-25 40PR 18.00-25 40PR 18.00-25 40PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x 4  /  2 x4 / 2 x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 3,703 3,703 3,703
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 3,020 3,020 3,020
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 6° / 10° 6° / 10° 6° / 10°
4-2 Height, mast lowered (2) h1 mm 5,183 5,183 5,183
4-3 Free lift h2 mm 0 0 0
4-4 Lift (3) h3 mm 4,267 4,267 4,267
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 7,316 7,316 7,316
4-7 Height of overhead guard / steel cab h6 mm 3,880 3,916 3,880 3,916 3,880 3,916
4-7-1 Cab height without airco / with airco h6 mm 3,916 3,949 3,916 3,949 3,916 3,949
4-7-2 Cab height w/o airco w/ strobe light h6 mm 4,084 4,084 4,084
4-7-3 Cab height w/o airco w/ cab mounted work lights h6 mm 4,107 4,107 4,107
4-8 Seat height to SIP (4) h7 mm 2,700 2,700 2,700
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm NA NA NA
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 10,638 10,638 10,638
4-20 Length to load face of attachment l2 mm 8,198 8,198 8,198
4-21 Overall width b2 mm 4,200 4,200 4,200
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 140 / 300 / 2.440 140 / 300 / 2.440 140 / 300 / 2.440
4-23 Carriage type Quick Disconnect Pin type
with individual fork positioner
Quick Disconnect Pin type
with individual fork positioner
Quick Disconnect Pin type
with individual fork positioner
4-24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 3,150 3,150 3,150
4-25 Distance over fork arms, minimum / maximum b5 mm 1,509 2,855 1,509 2,855 1,509 2,855
4-30 Sideshift @ width over forks b8 mm +/- 305 +/- 305 +/- 305
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 371 371 371
4-32 Ground clearance, center or wheelbase m2 mm 442 442 442
4-33 Load dimension b12 ×l6 crossways mm 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400
4-34-1 Aisle width predetermined load dimensions (a = 10% of Ast) Ast mm 12,591 12,591 12,591
4-34-2 Aisle width predetermined load dimensions (a = 200 mm) Ast mm 11,646 11,646 11,646
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa mm 7,791 7,791 7,791
4-36 Internal turning radius (8) b13 mm 2,963 2,963 2,963
PE
RF
O
RM
A
N
CE
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load km/h 19 20 19 20 19 20
5-1-1 Travel speed, with load locked / without load m/s On request On request On request
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load m/s 0.21 0.23 0.21 0.23 0.21 0.23
5-2-1 Lifting speed, with 70% load m/s 0.22 0.22 0.22

A
L 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H36-48XM(S)-12
1-3 Drive Diesel
M
IS
C
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments bar 23.5
10-2 Oil volume for attachments l/m 90
10-3 Hydraulic tank capacity l 660
10-4 Fuel tank capacity l 830
10-4-1 DEF/AdBlue Tank capacity l 57
10-5 Steering design Hydraulic power steering
10-6 Number of steering rotation 6.0
10-7 Sound pressure level at driver's seat Lpaz dB(A) 74
10-7-1 Sound pressure level at driver’s seat Lwaz dB 108
D
RI
VE
8-1 Drive control / Transmission Type / # Torque Converter
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type / # Dana S.O.H TE 32
8-4 Transmission speeds forward / backward # 4 / 4
8-5 Coupling Type Torque Converter
8-6 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type / # KESSLER D102PL341/528
8-11 Service brake Type Oil immersed (wet) disc
8-12 Parking brake Type Spring applied,  dry disc on drive axle
POWERTRAINSPOWERTRAINS
FRONT END EQUIPMENT
RANGE OF 2 STAGE NFL MASTS QUICK DISCONNECT PIN TYPE FORKS QUICK DISCONNECT HOOK TYPE FORKS (SPED)
PIN TYPE CARRIAGE
WITH INDEPENDENT FORK POSITIONER
PIN TYPE SIDE SHIFT FRAME CARRIAGE
WITH INDEPENDENT FORK POSITIONER
HOOK TYPE DOUBLE FUNCTION SIDESHIFT
 CARRIAGE WITH INDIVIDUAL FORK POSITIONER (SPED)
FEATURES AND OPTIONS
PERFORMANCE STD OPT
Cummins QSL 9L diesel engine rated 350 hp Tier 4 / 271 kW Stage IV X
Tier 4 / Stage IV compliant X
Variable geometry turbocharger, water cooled X
Hibernate Idle X
Hydraulically driven on-demand cooling fan X
120 amp alternator X
Powertrain protection system X
Heavy duty air intake X
Heavy duty air intake (raised) X
Spicer Off-Highway TE-27 4-speed auto-shifting transmission X
Spicer Off-Highway TE-32 4-speed auto-shifting transmission X
Kessler D102 drive axle with wet disc brakes X
DRIVE STD OPT
Traction speed limiter - unconditional (adjustable) X
Traction speed limiter - loaded (adjustable) X
18.00-25 40PR Pneumatic drive and steer tyres X
18.00-25 40PR Pneumatic Nokian drive and steer tyres X
18.00-25 40PR Pneumatic Slick drive and steer tyres X
18.00-25 40PR Pneumatic ELV-4B drive and steer tyres X
18.00-R25 Radial Goodyear drive and steer tres X
18.00-R25 Radial VCHS drive and steer tyres X
18.00-25 40PR Pneumatic Goodyear drive and steer tyres X
LIFT STD OPT
2 stage Non Free Lift mast X
Mast tilt - 6° Forward / 10° Back X
Mast tilt - 15° Forward / 15° Back X
Hydraulic Accumulator X
Hydraulic system temperature protection with hydraulic shutdown X
HANDLING STD OPT
Short Wheelbase (5385mm / 212") X
Attachments for steel load handling X
Mast Tilt Indicator - Mechanical X
3150mm (124") QD Pin type carriage with individual fork positioning X
HANDLING (continued) STD OPT
3150mm (124") QD Pin type integral sideshift carriage with
individual fork positioning X